



Alejandro López Chair of the IADI Executive Council and President

Mr Alejandro López is the CEO of Seguro de Depósitos Sociedad Anónima (SEDESA, Argentina). He began to work in this organisation in October 2008 as legal auditor. Mr López is the Chair of the IADI Executive Council and President of IADI, serving a three-year term beginning October 2022.

Prior to joining SEDESA, he worked in several positions within the public sector such as Chief of Staff of the Legal and Administrative Secretariat of the Ministry of Economy and Production, where he gave legal advice to the Secretary and to the Minister of Economy and Production.

Before this, he was the Director of the "Fondo Fiduciario De Asistencia a Entidades Financieras y de Seguros", a trust fund assisting financial institutions which plays a similar role than SEDESA in assisting the banking system. His professional background includes a vast experience in state agencies and offices where he has performed coordination tasks in the legal area and as management advisor.

Mr López is an attorney at law and graduated from the law school of the University of El Salvador in Buenos Aires, Argentina.

In March 2021, Mr López was elected as Vice Chair of the IADI Executive Council. Mr López is also a member of the Member Relations Council Committee and of the Training and Technical Assistance Council Committee. At the regional level, Mr. López served as IADI Latin America Regional Committee Chairperson for the period 2012-2018.